

09.01.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohar Singh, counsel for defendants.

The counsel for the defendant has placed on record the documents as per list.

Part arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC heard.

The counsel for the plaintiff at this stage seeks time to inspect the judicial record and flag the photographs which are alleged to have been edited, cropped and manipulated, as stated in para no. 16 of the plaint.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **26.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:09.01.2020