

14 CS 175/24
Vikas Vs. Anuj Kumar

18.03.2024

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi.**

It be checked and registered.

At 11:47am

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an appropriate application for amendment of plaint for correcting the title/name of the suit.

In view of the submissions, matter be adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **03.04.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.03.2024