

03.04.2024

At 10:28am

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.
Defendant is yet to be served.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, amended memo of parties, amended plaint, list of witnesses and address form filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 28.03.2024.

File perused.

Plaintiff by way of amendment wants to amend the para no.2 and 14 of the plaint.

In view of the contentions made in the application, submissions given by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, considering the fact that present suit is still at initial stage, defendant is yet to be summoned in the present suit and proposed amendment shall not change the nature of suit, therefore, the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC stands allowed.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is accordingly disposed off.

Amended plaint taken on record.

File perused.

Issue summons in the present suit upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of the defendant and further proceedings on **03.07.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.04.2024